DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2019-937406 RPTT:\$3802.50 Rec:\$35.00 Pgs=3

\$3,837.50

10/31/2019 11:02 AM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1318-26-513-002

RPTT: \$3,802.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 108676-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Mary Hagins, Trustee of The

Hagins Family Trust 404 Lighthouse Ave Pacific Grove, CA 93950

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

Escrow Officer

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Roger G. Preston and Diana L. Preston, as Co-Trustees of The Roger G. & Diana L. Preston Family Trust

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Mary Hagins, Trustee of The Hagins Family Trust

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Stateline, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas. State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3, and an undivided 1/8th interest in and to Lot 9 as shown on the map of KINGSBURY GLEN SUBDIVISION, filed in the office of the recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 21, 1977, Book 1177, Page 1345, as Document no. 15253, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 10/10/2019

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Roger G. & Diana-L. Preston Family Trust	
$A \wedge (\gamma)$	
MAN TRUSTEE	
By Roger G. Preston, Trustee	1
Diana L Buston Trustec	_
By Diana L. Preston, Trustee	
STATE OF Nevada	
	} ss

By Roger G. Preston and Diana L. Preston.

October 29, 2019

COUNTY OF Carson Cary
This instrument was acknowledged before me on

Notary Public



CHRISTIAN BOWERS

Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County No: 12-7015-2 - Expires March 26, 2020

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1318-26-513-002

							\ \	
2.	Type of Property			FOR REC	ORDERS O	PTIONAL	USE ONLY	
، مند	a) ☐ Vacant Land		b) Single Fam, Res.	!	ONDENO O		The state of the s	
	c) Condo/Twn	nse	d) □ 2-4 Plex f) □ Comm ⁻¹ /Ind ⁻¹					
	e) Apt. Bldg	:	h) ☐ Mobile Home	Ę				ļ
	g) ☐ Agricultural		II) [] Woone Home			The second name of the second		1
	i) 🗌 Other							
3.	Total Value/Sale	s Price of P	ronerty:	\$975.000	.00			W 1
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)							
	Transfer Tax Val	\$975,000.00						
	Real Property Transfer Tax Due:			\$3,802.50				
			\				<u> </u>	
4.	If Exemption Cla	imed:			/			
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section							
	b. Explain Reason for Exemption:							
				1	· · /	F		
5.	Partial Interest: P	ercentage b	eing transferred: 100 %	1				
	The understand	danlarac on	d acknowledges, under	nanalty of ner	itery nurcuan	to NRS 3	75-060 and NI	2 5
	275 110 that the	information	n provided is correct to t	penany or perj	jury, pursuan ir intermetier	t tu Pres s mad belie	75.000 and 141 f and can be	\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	supported by doc	umonnation	if called upon to substa	atiate the info	rmation prov	ided bereir	r, und ean oc r Euribermore	the
	carties agree that	dicallowan	ce of any claimed exem	ntion or other	determination	on of additi	ional tax due. i	may
	result in a nenalty	of 10% of	the tax due plus interes	tat 1% per mo	onth	ar or and	ionar mix oner i	,,,,
	resure in a penare,	0, 10,00	ine tall alle plus mieres			-		
Purs	suant to NRS 375	.030, the <u>B</u>	uyen and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally lia	ble for an	y additional <mark>a</mark>	mount
owe		M	2/_					
Sign	ature ()	V V Z	VL TRUSTEE	_Capacity	Carant	~~		
Sign	ature			_Capacity _				
1	//			mediems of	<u>(</u>		mios.	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION					BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION			
- 6	(REQUIRED)		1 201	(REQUIR		Tr.	12 TP21 E 4 T	
Prin			d Diana L. Preston, as	Print Name:			of The Hagins	
Nam			Roger G. & Diana L.		Family Tru	SI		
		Family Trus	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	t d.l. woon.	404 Lightho			
Add: City	***************************************	erra Vista La	ane	Address: City:	Pacific Gro			
State	***************************************		ip: 89701	State:	CA	Zip:	93950	'
State	- INV	<i>L</i>	ap: 07/01	State.	<u> </u>	Z.ij		
CON	PANY/PERSON	REQUEST	TING RECORDING					
	(required if not the s							
			If of Western Title Com	<u>pany</u> Es	sc. #: <u>108676-</u>	<u>WLD</u>		
Addr	75				· ·····	•		
		way 395. Si						
Cityt	State/Zip: Gardne							
		(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECO	ORDED/MICR	OFILMED)		